INPUTS OUTPUT
YA B
FEATURES:
. Operating frequency up to 1.125GHz with 2pf load
. Operating frequency up to 750MHz with 5pf load
. Operating frequency up to 350MHz with 15pf load
. VCC Operates from 1.65V to 3.6V
. Propagation delay < 1.5ns max with 15pf load

0.010 (0,25)
Top-Marking
IC Ordering Information
IC Package Information
Ordering Code Package
14pin SOIC   Pb-free & Green
14pin SOIC  Pb-free & Green
PO74G08ASU for Tube POTATO74G08AS
POTATO74G08ASPO74G08ASR for Tape & Reel
-40 C to
14pin  Leadless
Ceramic Chip CarrierPO54G08ALU for Tube POTATO54G08AL
20pin Ceramic
Dual Flatpack  Pb-free & Green
 Pb-free & Green
PO54G08AFU for Tube POTATO54G08AF -55 C to 125 C
-55 C to 125 C
125 C
-40 C to 125 C
TA